IAP16 Regul POTTO 18 APR 2	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
103399	2507
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and maconian onion, income	source and accuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chang-Yong LEE Ye-Jin OH Heon-Woong JUNG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CJ Corp.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Execution Date(s)       April 16, 2007         Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Joint Research Agreement       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Assignment       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Agreement       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Agreement       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Agreement       Image: Security Agreement       Image: Security Agreement         Image: Government Interest Agreement       Image: Security Agreement<	Street Address: <u>CJ Bldg., 500 Namdaemoonro 5-ga,</u> <u>Jung-gu</u> City: <u>Seoul 100-802</u> State: Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u> Zip: <u>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</u> Yes <u>No</u> s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	11/665691 ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Bruneau, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> </ul>
City: Princeton	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 08540	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 609 924 8555	
Finite Number: 609 924 3036	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
T AA INUITIDET. UV9 924 JUJO	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ddunnmckay@mathewslaw.com	
Email Address:       ddunnmckay@mathewslaw.com         9. Signature:       Image: Comparison of the second se	April 18, 2007 Date
9. Signature:	April 18, 2007

÷

PATENT REEL: 019219 FRAME: 0148

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chang-Yong LEE, Ye-Jin OH, and Heon-Woong JUNG as assignors have invented certain improvements in METHOD OF PRODUCING MIXED GREENS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed by them on , and

WHEREAS, CJ CORP., located at CJ Bldg., 500 Namdaemoonro 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-802, Republic of Korea as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Executed this 16th day of April , 2007. ASSIGNOR WITNESS Lee. Como By: Chang-Yong LEE 16th day of wather April -2007. Executed this WITNESS ASSIGNOR Ye-Jin OH Batt and the off of the state Duck-Roy LEE internetything necessary to and च रहेतुल हुई सेवल दर्ख की प् कि. कि. कि. कि. जिस्ट्राज 1 of 2 

PATENT REEL: 019219 FRAME: 0149 Executed this 16th day of April

.\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

Heon

By: Heon-Woong JUNG

WITNESS Duck Rog Lae By: Duck-Rog LEE

agent and a the second maging and a constraint of

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/18/2007**